Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee, Haryana SCO-38-39, Sector-17 A, Chandigarh

Phone No. 0172-2703839

E-mail ID haryanasfc@gmail.com

From

The Director General-cum-Member Secretary, Admission & Fee Regulatory Committee, Department of Technical Education, SCO 38-39, Sector 17-A, Chandigarh.

To

The Registrar, Global Research Institute of Pharmacy, Nachraun, Radaur, Yamuna Nagar

Memo No. 256 /A&FRC Dated: 19-04-2073

Subject:

Request for permission to charge provisional fee for B.Pharmacy Course for the academic session 2023-24.

In reference to the letter no. GRIP/SFC/3907 dated 24.03.2023, the institute is hereby intimated that their request has been considered and allowed by the Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee. The institute may charge the provisional fee and revised funds like Student Fund, Caution Money etc. fixed vide letter no.205/A&FRC dated 21.03.2023 for the academic session 2023-24 for its B.Pharmacy course. The committee has also impressed that being an old institute, you should apply for fixing of regular fee by submitting fee proposal. The process of accepting fee proposal for academic session 2024-25 is in progress. You may submit online fee proposal as per schedule already published (copy attached) and send one hard copy of proposal submitted online to the office of Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee.

Deputy Director

Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee,
Haryana, Chandigarh

Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee, Haryana SCO-38-39, Sector-17 A, Chandigarh

Phone No. 0172-2703839

E-mail ID haryanasfc@qmail.com

From

The Director General-cum-Member Secretary, Admission & Fee Regulatory Committee, Department of Technical Education, SCO 38-39, Sector 17-A, Chandigarh.

To

All Private Technical Educational Institutes

Memo No. 205

/A&FRC

Dated: 21.03.2023

Subject:

Provisional Tuition Fee, development Fund, Student Fund, Caution Money for newly established Private Technical Institutions for the session 2023-24.

The provisional fee for the session 2023-24 has been revised as follows:-

Sr.	Name of the Programme	Tuition Fee	Development Fund	Total
No.		Diploma Cor	urse	
1	Engineering and Technology	₹30000/-	₹4500/-	₹34500/-
2	- Applied Art and Craft/Design/ Fashion & Apparel Designing	₹35000/-	₹5250/-	₹40250/-
3	Hotel Management & Catering Technology	₹30000/-	₹4500/-	₹34500/- Training, Food & other Lab Expenses +₹9000/- Operational Fee per annum
		₹35000/-	₹5250/-	₹40250/-
4	Pharmacy Architecture	₹30000/-	₹4500/-	₹34500/-
5	Architecture	Jnder-Graduat	te Courses	
1	Engineering and	1 ₹60000/-	₹9000/-	₹69000/- ₹74750/-
2	- Applied Art and Craft/Design/ Fashion		₹9750/-	
3	Apparel designing	¾ ₹40000/-	₹6000/-	₹46000/+₹10000/- Training, Food & other Lat Expenses +₹10000/-

	Γ Ι			Operational Fee per annum.
		₹ 55000/-	₹ 8250/-	₹63250/-
1	Pharmacy		₹9750/-	₹74750/-
5	B.Arch	₹65000/-		
-	P	ost-Graduate	Courses	₹71300/-
1	Engineering and	₹62000/-	₹9300/-	
2	Technology/Planning Applied Art and Craft/Design	₹68000/-	₹ 10200/-	₹78200/-
3	Hotel Management & Catering Technology	₹45000/-	₹ 6750/-	₹51750/-+₹12000/- Training, Food 8 other Lab Expenses+₹12000/- Operational Fee per annum.
		₹60000/-	₹9000/-	₹69000/-
4	Pharmacy	₹55000/-	₹8250/-	₹63250/-
5	MBA/PGDM		₹8250/~	₹63250/-
6	MCA	₹55000/-	₹9750/-	₹74750/-
7	M.Arch	₹65000/-	(9/50/-	

Other Charges:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Programme	Student Fund	Caution Money- College (one time refundable)	Caution Money- Hostel/ Mess(one time from boarders/ Hostellers only, refundable)
1	Under-Graduate and Post-	₹4000/-	₹4000/-	₹4000/-
2	Graduate Courses Diploma Courses	₹3000/-	₹3000/-	₹3000/-

The Technical Institutes, other than newly established institutes charging fee less than the provisional fee for the Technical Courses, if so desire, may opt for charging above mentioned provisional fee, fixed by the Committee for the technical courses for the session 2023-24 onward, with prior permission of the Committee.

Joint Director (A&FRC), Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee, Haryana, Chandigarh.

Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee, Haryana

SCO- 38-39, Sector- 17 A, Chandigarh

Phone No. 0172-2703839 Email ID- haryanasfc@gmail.com

Schedule for submitting and processing Fee Revision Proposal for Academic Year 2024-25

Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee constituted by Haryana Govt. in exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Haryana Private Technical Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admission and Fee) Act No. 18 of 2012, notifies the following schedule as per Section 11(2) of the Act:-

Sr. No	Event	Schedule
1.	Submission of fee proposals For Academic Year 2024-25.	15 th April to 31 st May, 2023
2.	Processing of proposal.	1 st June to 31 st July, 2023
3.	Supply of analysis report.	1 st August, 2023 onward.
4.	Submission of objections/viewpoint by institute, student, their guardian, parents and representatives.	Within 15 days of receipt of analysis report in institution and display of report on website https://afrchry.techeduhry.gov.in/ and www.techeduhry.gov.in/ .
5.	Personal hearing to Institutes/ Universities/ Parents/ Guardians and students of institutes as per Section 17(2) of Haryana Private Technical Educational Institute (Regulation of Admission and Fee) Act, 2012.	Date of personal hearing will be notified through e-mail/letter/on website https://afrchry.techeduhry.gov.in/ and www.techeduhry.gov.in or through publication in newspaper.
6.	Final order on Fee Revision Proposal.	On conclusion of hearing under Section 17/2 of Act no. 12 of 2012.

Note: Fee Revision Proforma for Academic Session 2024-25 will be available on website of the committee https://afrchry.techeduhry.gov.in/ and www.techeduhry.gov.in/.

The fee proposal received after 5 PM on $31^{\rm st}$ May & incomplete proposal will be rejected without notice.

Director General, Technical Education, Haryana Member Secretary (ex officio)